
CSI Annual Report on AAS in Nursing – 2024  

RN Licensure (NCLEX-RN) First Time Pass Rates and Program Completion Rates 

 

First-time NCLEX-RN  

Pass Rate by Year 

2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 

CSI Pass (number) 

 

96/100 76/81 53/63 71/83 103/111 

CSI Pass Rate  

 

96% 94% 84% 86% 93% 

New York State  

     Associate programs* 

72% 79% 63% 76% 84% 

New York State 

     Baccalaureate programs* 

80% 88% 66% 78% 82% 

United States 

     All programs**  

91% 89% 80% 82% 87% 

*New York State data obtained from http://www.op.nysed.gov/ 

**National data (all programs) obtained from https://www.ncsbn.org/ 

  

Most Recent Program Completion Rates 

 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 

On-time Program Completion  

4 semesters from the first day of a student’s first 

nursing course 

 

52% 

 

53% 

 
31% 

 

40% 

 

42% 

 

Within 6 semesters from the first day of a 

student’s first nursing course: 

 

70% 

 

55% 

 

45% 

 

60% 

 

64% 

 

 

 

Accreditation Information 

 

The College of Staten Island (CSI) AAS nursing program is approved by the University of the State of 

New York, the State Education Department and is accredited by the Accreditation Commission for 

Education in Nursing (ACEN). 

 

For additional information, see the following contact information: 

  

New York State Education Department 

89 Washington Avenue 

Albany, New York 12234 

Phone: (518) 474-3852  

Fax: (518) 473-8577 

 

  

Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing, Inc.  

3433 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 850  

Atlanta, GA 30326  

Phone: 404-975-5000  

Fax: 404-975-5020  

Website: http://www.acenursing.org/ 

 Enrolled during Covid-19 

http://www.op.nysed.gov/
https://www.ncsbn.org/
tel:
tel:
http://www.acenursing.org/

