CSI Annual Report on AAS in Nursing – 2024

RN Licensure (NCLEX-RN) First Time Pass Rates and Program Completion Rates

First-time NCLEX-RN	2024	2023	2022	2021	2020
Pass Rate by Year					
CSI Pass (number)	96/100	76/81	53/63	71/83	103/111
CSI Pass Rate	96%	94%	84%	86%	93%
New York State	72%	79%	63%	76%	84%
Associate programs*					
New York State	80%	88%	66%	78%	82%
Baccalaureate programs*					
United States	91%	89%	80%	82%	87%
All programs**					

^{*}New York State data obtained from http://www.op.nysed.gov/

Most Recent Program Completion Rates

	2024	2023	2022	2021	2020
On-time Program Completion 4 semesters from the first day of a student's first nursing course	52%	53%	31%	40%	42%
Within 6 semesters from the first day of a student's first nursing course:	70%	55%	45%	60%	64%

Enrolled during Covid-19

Accreditation Information

The College of Staten Island (CSI) AAS nursing program is approved by the University of the State of New York, the State Education Department and is accredited by the Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing (ACEN).

For additional information, see the following contact information:

New York State Education Department 89 Washington Avenue Albany, New York 12234 Phone: (518) 474-3852

Fax: (518) 473-8577

Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing, Inc.

3433 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 850

Atlanta, GA 30326 Phone: 404-975-5000 Fax: 404-975-5020

Website: http://www.acenursing.org/

^{**}National data (all programs) obtained from https://www.ncsbn.org/